THE DATASHEET OF
CY22393FXI
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
CY22393/CY223931
CY22394
CY22395
Three-PLL, Serial-Programmable,
Flash-Programmable Clock Generator

Configurations table shows the available device types, but not complete part numbers. Contact your local Cypress FAE or sales
representative for more information.
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
CY22393FXC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22393FXCT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22393FXI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22393FXIT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY223931FXI 16-pin TSSOP with NiPdAu lead finish Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22394FXC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22394FXCT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22394FXI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22394FXIT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22395FXC 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22395FXCT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22395FXI 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22395FXIT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
Ordering Code Package Type Product Flow
Pb-free
CY22393ZXC-xxx 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22393ZXC-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22393ZXI-xxx 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22393ZXI-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22394ZXC-xxx 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22394ZXC-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22394ZXI-xxx 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22394ZXI-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22395ZXC-xxx 16-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22395ZXC-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY22395ZXI-xxx 16-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22395ZXI-xxxT 16-pin TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY22393/CY223931
CY22394
CY22395
Document Number: 38-07186 Rev. *N Page 21 of 26
Ordering Code Definitions
T = tape and reel, blank = tube
Configuration specific identifier (factory programmed)
Temperature Range: C = Commercial, I = Industrial
Package:
ZX = TSSOP, Pb-free (factory programmed)
X = TSSOP, Pb-free (field programmable)
F = field programmable, blank = factory programmed
Lead finish:1 = NiPdAu, blank = unspecified
Part Identifier:
CY22393: 3.3 V CMOS clock generator
CY22394: CMOS and LVPECL clock generator
CY22395: 3.3 V/2.5 V CMOS clock generator
Company Code: CY = Cypress Semiconductor
22393CY ZX C (-xxx)(1) (F) (T)
CY22393/CY223931
CY22394
CY22395
Document Number: 38-07186 Rev. *N Page 22 of 26
Package Diagram
Figure 13.  16-Pin TSSOP (4.40 mm Body) Package Outline, 51-85091
51-85091 *E
CY22393/CY223931
CY22394
CY22395
Document Number: 38-07186 Rev. *N Page 23 of 26
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
CMOS complementary metal oxide semiconductor
ESR equivalent series resistance
FAE field application engineer
FET field effect transistor
LVCMOS low voltage complementary metal oxide semicon-
ductor
LVPECL low voltage positive emitter coupled logic
LVTTL low voltage transistor-transistor logic
MPEG motion picture experts group
OE output enable
PECL positive emitter coupled logic
PLL phase-locked loop
TSSOP thin shrink small outline package
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
A microampere
F microfarad
mA milliampere
mm millimeter
ms millisecond
mW milliwatt
ns nanosecond
ppm parts per million
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
CY22393/CY223931
CY22394
CY22395
Document Number: 38-07186 Rev. *N Page 24 of 26
Document History Page
Document Title: CY22393/CY223931/CY22394/CY22395, Three-PLL, Serial-Programmable, Flash-Programmable Clock
Generator
Document Number: 38-07186
Rev. ECN Orig. of
Change

Added Serial Programming Interface Timing.
Added Serial Programming Interface Timing Specifications.
*B 237755 RGL 06/25/2004 Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Updated Package Diagram:
spec 51-85091 – Changed revision from ** to *A.
*C 848580 RGL 03/15/2007 Updated Advanced Features:
Updated description.
Updated “Benefits”:
Updated description.
Updated Pin Definitions:
Updated details in “Description” column corresponding to SDAT (S0) and
SCLK (S1) pins.
Updated Serial Programming Interface (SPI) Protocol and Timing:
Updated heading to read as “I2C Serial Programming Protocol and Timing”.
Updated description.
Updated to new template.
*D 2584052 AESA / KVM 10/10/2008 Replaced “I2C” with “2-wire” in all instances across the document.
Updated “Serial Bus Programming Protocol and Timing”:
Updated heading to read as “Serial Bus Programming Protocol and Timing”.
Updated description.
Updated Serial Programming Interface Timing Specifications:
Changed minimum value of tDH parameter corresponding to “Data hold
(SCLK LOW to data transition)” from 0 ns to 100 ns.
Updated Ordering Information:
Updated part numbers.
Replaced “Lead-Free” with “Pb-Free”.
Added Note “Not recommended for new designs.” and referred the same note
in CY22393ZC-xxx, CY22393ZC-xxxT, CY22393FC, CY22393FCT,
CY22394FC, CY22394FCT and CY22395FC.
Updated to new template.
*E 2634202 KVM / AESA 01/09/2009 Updated Document Title to read as
“CY22393/CY223931/CY22394/CY22395, Three-PLL Serial-Programmable
Flash-Programmable Clock Generator”.
Added CY223931 part related information in all instances across the
document.
Updated Selection Guide:
Added CY22393_I, CY223931_I part numbers and their corresponding
details.